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Event Registration schedule 

Thursday 16 February

Friday 17 February

09:00-15:00 Registration for delegations * Halls Europe 1, 

15:00-16:30 Referee commission meeting Hall Safir

16:30-17:30 License renewal examination Hall Mercan

16:30-18:00 Open draw for coaches Halls Europe 1, Europe 2

17:00-18:00 Medical commission meeting Hall Safir

18:30-19:30 Referees, judges & coaches meeting Hall Opal

19:00-20:00 Technical commission meeting Hall Safir

09:00- 11:00 Executive committee meeting Hall Mercan

Europe 2

Standard Time Zone: GMT/UTC + 02:00 hour.
All events in the following table will be held in the HQ Ramada Sofia Hotel.

* There will be a fast lane for the NFs having made online registration, with no changes and 
having paid by bank transfer. For any issues with the online registration, please contact 
office@sportdata.org
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Categories

Under 21

(age 18/19/20)

Individual Kata

Female

Male

Male Individual Kumite

-60 kg

-67 kg

-75 kg

-84 kg

+84 kg

Female Individual Kumite

-50 kg

-55 kg

-61 kg

-68 kg

+68 kg

Team Kata *

Female

Male

Cadets

(age 14/15)

Individual Kata

Female

Male

Male Individual Kumite

-52 kg

-57 kg

-63 kg

-70 kg

+70 kg

Female Individual Kumite

-47 kg

-54 kg

+54 kg

Juniors

(age 16/17)

Individual Kata

Female

Male

Male Individual Kumite

-55 kg

-61 kg

-68 kg

-76 kg

+76 kg

Female Individual Kumite

-48 kg

-53 kg

-59 kg

+59 kg

Team Kata **

Female

Male

* The Kata Team Under 21 category is a new category and includes competitors 
   aged 18, 19 and 20 years only.
** The Kata Team Junior category is for competitors age 14 / 15 / 16 / 17
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Competition schedule 

Weigh-in

Kata individual

Cadet kumite eliminations

Finals

09:00-09:30 

10:00-10:30 Cadet female (all categories)

09:00 Cadet   male/female 

Junior  male/female

Under 21 male/female 

11:00 Repechages (kata individual)

13:00 Male (-52/-57/-63 kg) 

14:00 Female (-47/-54/+54 kg) 

15:00 Male (-70/+70 kg) 

16:00 Repechages (cadet kumite male & female)

17:30 Kata individual cadet male/female & junior male 

17:45 Medals award 

18:00 Kata individual junior female & -21 male/female 

18:15 Medals award 

18:30 Male (-52/-57/-63 kg)

18:45 Medals award 

19:00 Female (-47/-54/+54 kg) 

19:15 Medals award

19:30 Male (-70/+70 kg) 

19:40 Medals award

Cadet male (all categories)

17 February 2017 (Friday)
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Competition schedule 
18 February 2017 (Saturday)

Weigh-in

Kata Team

Junior kumite eliminations

Finals

09:00-09:30 Junior male (all categories) 

10:00-10:30 Junior female (all categories)  

11:00-12:00 -21 female (all categories)  

13:00-14:00 -21 male     (all categories)

09:00-10:15 Junior male/female

Under 21 male/female 

10:15 Male (-55/-61/-68 kg) 

11:30 Female (-48/-53/-59 kg) 

12:45 Female (+59 kg) & male (-76/+76 kg) 

13:45 Repechages (Junior kumite male & female)

16:00 Opening Ceremony

17:00 Male (-55/-61/-68 kg) 

17:15 Medals award

17:30 Female (-48/-53/-59 kg) 

17:45 Medals award  

18:00 Female (+59 kg) & male (-76/+76 kg)

18:15 Medals award

18:30 Kata team junior male/female

19:00 Medals award

19:15 Kata team U21 male/female

19:45 Medals award

NEW CATEGORY
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Competition schedule 
19 February 2017 (Sunday)

Kumite U21 eliminations

Finals

09:00 Female (-50/-55/-61 kg)

10:15 Male (-60/-67/-75 kg)  

11:45 Female (-68/+68 kg) & male (-84 kg)  

13:00 Male (+84 kg) 

13:00 Repechages (U21 kumite male/female)

14:30 Female (-50/-55/-61 kg) 

14:50 Medals award  

15:05 Male (-60/-67/-75 kg)

15:25 Medals award  

15:40 Female (-68/+68 kg)  

15:50 Male (-84/+84 kg) 

16:05 Medals award

16:30 Closing ceremony 

20:00 Farewell-Party

Note: In the bouts for finals, all coaches must be dressed with suit and tie (male and 
female).
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